Julie Kennedy, President Lisa Palmer, Vice President Tom Fayram, Director Greg Parks, Director Tom Nelson, Director



## LOS OLIVOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING February 7, 2025 – 8:30 AM

Posted: 1-30-2025

St. Mark's In The Valley

2901 Nojoqui Avenue, Los Olivos, California 93441

Please observe decorum and instructions from the Subcommittee Chair

Finance Committee: President Julie Kennedy (Chair) and Director Parks

This meeting will be held both in-person and electronically via Zoom Meetings. In-person the meeting will be held at the above locations.

The public will also be able to hear and participate electronically via Zoom by using the following links:

Zoom: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84350602040?pwd=2VNVNnaY2fzB7Ml6OML33oz2sND8RU.1">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84350602040?pwd=2VNVNnaY2fzB7Ml6OML33oz2sND8RU.1</a>
By Phone: +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) Meeting ID: 843 5060 2040 Passcode: 909261

One tap mobile: +16694449171,,84350602040#,,,,\*909261# US

The Los Olivos Community Services District is committed to ensuring equal access to meetings. In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the meeting or need this agenda provided in a disability-related alternative format, please call 805.500.4098 or email to losolivoscsd@gmail.com. Any public records, which are distributed less than 72 hours prior to this meeting to all, or a majority of all, of the District's Board members in connection with any agenda item (other than closed sessions) will be available for public inspection at the time of such distribution at a location to be determined in Los Olivos, California 93441.

This meeting was cancelled due to a lack of a quorum.

Respectfully submitted:

Guy W. Savage

General Manager - Los Olivos Community Services District